

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** ELIZABETH ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** BETTINA STANFORD  
**SUBJECT:** 5/4/16 REGULAR OPEN MEETING MINUTES  
**DATE:** 5/31/16  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

Please make the following amendments to the May 4, 2016 ICC Public Utility Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 3, line 22: insert “agenda” after “regular”

Page 5, line 6: replace “objection” with “objections”

Page 5, line 11: replace “of” with “for”

Page 6, line 4: replace “Home” with “Home’s”

Page 6, line 5: replace “Homes” with “Home’s”

Page 6, line 12: replace “Petitioner’s” with “Petitioners’ ”

Page 6, line 13: delete “reports” and replace “Report” with “Reports”

Page 7, line 22: replace “Hearing none. The” with “Hearing none, the”